Emma Nichols

nichols.emma1z@gmail.com
541/286-8886

www.emmanicholssoprano.com

Education & Training

Oregon State University - School of Music

Hamilton Cast Musical Theatre Masterclass

Voice and Acting Coachings

Erin G. McCarthy Vocal Studio (Masterclasses, workshops)

Voice Coaching

Awards & Honors

3rd place

1st place, MT Northwest Region
3rd place, MT Northwest Region
5% place, MT Northwest Region

District Champion Soprano, Benton County

Soprano

Amy Hansen
Tyler McKenzie
Kerry Butler

Emily Kristen Morris

Portland Chamber Orchestra Young Artist Competition

National Association of Teachers of Singing

NATS
NATS

First Alternate Soprano, Benton County OMEA

Roles Performed
Prince Orlofsky
Brenda Strong
Sophie US, Lisa US
Shelby Thorpe
Belle US, Silly Girl
Maria US

Selected Childhood Roles

Flounder
Jemima

Mrs. Banks

Arias
Steal Me, Sweet Thief

Una donna a quindici anni

Amants, quelle est votre faiblesse

Special Skills

Die Fledermaus
Catch Me If You Can
Mamma Mia!

The Spitfire Grill
Beauty and the Beast
West Side Story

The Little Mermaid
CATS
Mary Poppins

The Old Maid and the Thief

Cosi fan tutte
Hippolyte et Aricie

Fluent in French: studied grammar for six years

Oregon Music Educators Association

OSU Opera Workshop
Majestic Theatre, Corvallis
CSD Theatres, Corvallis
CSD Theatres

CSD Theatres

CSD Theatres

Majestic Theatre
CSD Theatres
Bancroft MT, California

taught English at Ensemble Scolaire Albert Le Grand, Bourdeaux, France, 2021 - 2022)

Basic Piano | Basic Violin | Basic Lyric Dance, Basic Jazz Dance, Basic Ballet

2022 - present
2018

2020

2022 - 2023
2024

March 2024
2023

2024

2020

2019

2020

2023
2018
2020
2019
2019
2017

2017
2017
2016


www.emmanicholssoprano.com

