# Emma Nichols

Soprano

nichols.emma13@gmail.com 541/286-8886 www.emmanicholssoprano.com



## **Education & Training**

Oregon State University - School of Music	Amy Hansen	2022 - present
Hamilton Cast Musical Theatre Masterclass	Tyler McKenzie	2018
Voice and Acting Coachings	Kerry Butler	2020
Erin G. McCarthy Vocal Studio (Masterclasses, workshops)		2022 - 2023
Voice Coaching	Emily Kristen Morris	2024

### **Awards & Honors**

3rd place	Portland Chamber Orchestra Young Artist Competition	March 2024
1st place, MT Northwest Region	National Association of Teachers of Singing	2023
3rd place, MT Northwest Region	NATS	2024
5 <sup>th</sup> place, MT Northwest Region	NATS	2020
District Champion Soprano, Benton County	Oregon Music Educators Association	2019
First Alternate Soprano, Benton County	OMEA	2020

### **Roles Performed**

Prince Orlofsky	Die Fledermaus	OSU Opera Workshop	2023
Brenda Strong	Catch Me If You Can	Majestic Theatre, Corvallis	2018
Sophie US, Lisa US	Mamma Mia!	CSD Theatres, Corvallis	2020
Shelby Thorpe	The Spitfire Grill	CSD Theatres	2019
Belle US, Silly Girl	Beauty and the Beast	CSD Theatres	2019
Maria US	West Side Story	CSD Theatres	2017

#### **Selected Childhood Roles**

Flounder	The Little Mermaid	Majestic Theatre	2017
Jemima	CATS	CSD Theatres	2017
Mrs. Banks	Mary Poppins	Bancroft MT, California	2016

#### **Arias**

Steal Me, Sweet Thief The Old Maid and the Thief

Una donna a quindici anni Cosi fan tutte
Amants, quelle est votre faiblesse Hippolyte et Aricie

### **Special Skills**

Fluent in French: studied grammar for six years

taught English at Ensemble Scolaire Albert Le Grand, Bourdeaux, France, 2021 - 2022)

Basic Piano | Basic Violin | Basic Lyric Dance, Basic Jazz Dance, Basic Ballet